Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 1.2 pF
■  No insertion loss to 2 GHz
■  ESD, EFT, surge protection
Applications
■ USB 2.0 & USB OTG

UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How to Order
CD DFN-6 - 05  04P
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN-6 = DFN-6 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 04P = 4 Data Lines
Typical Part Marking
CDDFN6-0504P ............................................................................54
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Pin Function
1 I/O
2 GND
3 I/O
4 I/O
5 VCC
6 I/O
Center Tab GND
1.1 ± 0.05
(0.043 ± 0.002)
0.203 ± 0.05
(0.008 ± 0.002)
0.6 ± 0.05
(0.024 ± 0.002)
0.25 ± 0.05
(.010 ± .002)
5 PLCS.
0.25 ± 0.05
(.010 ± .002)
5 PLCS.
0.50 ± 0.05
(0.020 ± 0.002)
1.60 ± 0.05
(0.063 ± 0.002)
PIN 1
INDICATOR
(LASER MARK)
DATE CODE 54
XX
1.60 ± 0.05
(0.063 ± 0.002)
0.55 ± 0.05
(0.022 ± 0.002)
1.30
(.051)
0.45
(.018)
1.52
(.060)
2.15
(.085)
0.89
(.035)
0.63
(.025)
0.50
(.020) 0.35
(.014)
Typical Application
DATA LINE
1 6
2 5
3 4
TO
I/O-PORT